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ADMININISTRATION FACILITIES MGMT MISSION OUTREACH SERVANT LEADERSHIP SPIRITUAL DEV. STUDENT MINISTRY 

Clerk 

Catherine Hensley 

cathymhensley@aol.com 

443-684-3958 

Interior Design Team 
Bonnie Pritchett 
a_pritchett@comcast.net 

443-964-8660 

Buddy Pritchett 

  Connection Team 
Brad Horning 
brad.horning@live.com 

410-257-7052 

 

  Office Manager 
Donna Murphy 
dmurphy@dunkirkbaptistchurch.org 

301-855-3555  

  Young Adult  
Jena McNeill 
Jenabaker81@yahoo.com 

 

  AWANA 
Tom Breske 
awana@dunkirkbaptistchurch.org 

 

Constitution & By-Laws 

Vacant 
Don Cornwell 
 

 

Building Mgmt Team  
Tim Duelley 
tmduelley@aol.com 
 
Buddy Pritchett 

  Hospitality Team 
Wanda Johnson 
wgjohnson1@comcast.net 

 

  Deacons 
Bill Murphy 
deacon@dunkirkbaptistchurch.org 

  Men’s Ministry 

Vacant 
 

  Children’s Worship  

Dave Walton 
waltonmech@msn.com 

Financial Team 
Becky Jantara 
beckyjantarasami@gmail.com 
301-812-1786 

Asst. Jeff Watson  
Natalie Samuels 
Terry Samuels Dennis Baker 
Debbie Swann 

Grounds Mgmt Team 
Diane Andraka 
dandraka@verizon.net 
 

Missions Development 
Jamie Horning 
Jamie.horing@live.com 
 

Barbara Taylor   Jeannie Keyser 

David Keyser     Sandy Grosso   

Jeanie Swain     David Walton 

Nominating Team 
Larry Smith   
lsmith794@comcast.net 

 

Linda Smith  Barbara Taylor   

Ronny Samuels Sandy Grosso  

  Prayer Ministry 

Tom Celestine 
prayer@dunkirkbaptistchurch.org 

 

Infant-PreK 
Suzanna Marcella 
esmarcella@gmail.com 
Asst. Jena Baker 
 

  Transportation 
Tim Duelley,  
tmduelley@aol.com 

 

Moderator 
Marty Hunter 
marvin.hunter@verizon.com 

 

Vice Moderator:  

Bill Moffatt 
wgmoffatt@comcast.net 

 

  
  Trustees 

David Elliot 
dse926@yahoo.com 
 
Jeff Larsen 
jlarsen@larsenproducts.com 
Buddy Pritchett 
a_pritchett@comcast.net 
Toni Cornwell 
tlc7450@comcast.net 
Victor Hensley 
vhensleysr@cs.com 
 

 

  Publicity 
Donna Murphy 
dmurphy@dunkirkbaptistchurch.org 

301-855-3555 or 410-286-8500 

  Pastoral Staff 

Pastor Fred Dyer 
pastor@dunkirkbaptistchurch.org 

301-855-3555 

Senior Adult Ministry 
Dreama Kidwell 
DreamaKidwell@comcast.net 

Children’s Ministry  
Jo Ann Serafini 

tojoserafini@hotmail.com 

 

  Men’s Softball Team 
Buddy Pritchett 
a_pritchett@comcast.net 

 
Asst. Coach Keith Lewis, Sr. 
 

Audio/Visual Team  

Geoffrey Hensley 
dusty.grh93@gmail.com 

 

  Sunday School 
Cherryl Watson 
watsoncherryl@gmail.com 
 
Asst. Ronny Samuels 
teron49@comcast.net 
 

Vacation Bible School 
Vacant 

Personnel Team 

Vacant 
Asst. Tom Celestine   Tim Berry 

Janet Allen   Andre’ Drake 

Alex Park 

Praise & Thunder 
Tim Duelley 
tmduelley@aol.com 
 

Tech Team 

John Hurley 
jhurley_409@yahoo.com  

  Women’s Ministry 
Dawn Louizes 
DawnL@shoringup.com  

 
Secret Sisters 

Youth 
John Heusted 
youth@dunkirkbaptistchurch.org 
 

 

  
Safe Nights 

Jeannie Keyser 
jeanniekysr@aol.com 
 

 

Music Ministry 
Kevin Bennear 
music@dunkirkbaptistchurch.org 
 
 

   Youth Protection 
Tim & Michelle Duelley 
tmduelley@aol.com 

 

  
Meal Ministry 

Vacant 
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